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7th January 2020 

Dear Parent, 

KEY SCHOOL DATES 2019-20 

Please see below for some of the key events that will be happening over the course of the 

Spring Term.  Additional events may be added throughout the year and some dates may be 

subject to change. A copy of these dates will be available on our school website. 

Date Event Other comments 

SPRING TERM 

Tuesday 7th January Pupils return to school  

Tuesday 7th January Foundation Stage 
Handwriting Workshop 

2 p.m. or 5 p.m. 

Friday 17th January Starbooks Coffee and tea from 2:20 
p.m. in the hall, reading from 
2:40 p.m. 
Letter to follow 

Monday 3rd February Parent pop in day – 
afternoon curriculum 

Details to follow 1 p.m. start 

Wednesday 5th February Class 4 Assembly Parents of Class 4 children 
welcome 8:55 a.m. start 

Friday 7th February Send a card to a friend day Children will send a card with 
a kind message to a friend  

Tuesday 11th February Safer internet day – Speaker 
for parents 

Details to follow from Mr 
Boyton 

Wednesday 12th February Valentine’s Disco Details to follow 

Thursday 13th February Starbooks Coffee and tea from 2:20 
p.m. in the hall, reading from 
2:40 p.m. 
Letter to follow 

Friday 14th February End of Half term  

Monday 17th February Half term week School closed 

Monday 24th February Children return to school  

 SATs information session for 
Y6 parents at 2.30pm. 

 

Tuesday 25th February Shrove Tuesday Pancakes and a drink will be 
on sale at morning playtime 
£1 

Thursday 5th March World Book Day School Council to decide on 
the theme – details to follow 

Monday 9th -15th March British Science Week Children will be focusing on 
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science experiments in class 

Friday 13th March Sports Relief Day School Council to decide on 
ideas - details to follow 

Monday 16th March Parent pop in day – 
afternoon curriculum 

Details to follow 1 p.m. start 

Wednesday 18th March Class 3 Assembly Parents of Class 3 children 
welcome 8:55 a.m. start 

Monday 23rd March Parents’ Evening 3.15-7:30 p.m. 
 

Wednesday 25th March Movie Night 3-4:45 p.m.  £2 per ticket 

Thursday 26th March Starbooks Coffee and tea from 2:20 
p.m. in the hall, reading from 
2:40 p.m. 
Letter to follow 

Wednesday 1st April Y3/4 production at 1:45 p.m. Letter to follow 

Thursday 2nd April Easter Craft fair 
Easter Bonnet parade 
 
Egg Decoration Competition 
will be a homework task this 
year – details to follow 

Details to follow 
Parents invited from 2pm to 
see eggs and see the craft 
fair in hall 
2:30 p.m. Bonnet Parade 

Friday 3rd April Staff training Day School closed to children 

Monday 6th April School closed for Easter 
Holidays 

 

Monday 20th  April School re-opens  

 


